

S UP R E M E C OUR T O F I N D I A
R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2 0 0 8
CC 1 4 5 2 1 - 1 4 5 2 6 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 25 / 0 6 / 2 0 0 8 in W P No. 4 2 2 5 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 4 2 2 6 / 2 0 0 4 & W P No. 42 2 7 / 2 0 0 4 & OJC No. 5 6 8 4 / 1 9 9 8 & OJC No. 5 6 8 5 / 1 9 9 8 & OJC No. 60 4 0 / 1 9 9 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF ORI S S A AT CUTTAC K)

BI M A L KUMA R ACHA R Y A (D) B Y L.R S . E T C . E T C . Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

STA T E OF ORI S S A & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SL P and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E D.K. JA I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anu kul Chandr a Pr adh a n, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Per mi s s ion to file SL P is granted in so far as the LR s. of the deceased Bi ma l Ku m a r Acharya who was a petitioner before the High Court. The said LR s. are also permitted to be shown as LR s. of the said deceased Bim al Ku m a r Acharya.
Issue notice.
Status quo regarding possession.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COUR T MAS T E R

(ANAN D SING H)
COUR T MAS T E R