

|  
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27564-27569/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2008 in OJC No.5684/1998,OJC No.5685/1998,OJC No.6040/1998,WP No.4225/2004,WP No.4226/2004,WP No.4227/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIMAL KUMAR ACHARYA (D) BY L.RS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 28/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, Adv. for  
Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Lrs. of Petitioner 3 Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv. for  
Mr. Sbibashish Misra, Adv.

Mr. Amit C. Jha, Adv. for  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Anukul Chandra Pradhan, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However, this will not preclude the petitioners from approaching the Civil Court for redressal of their grievance.

|(Pardeep Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|  
|